ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble court of Mr. Genom Tekseng Information Commissioner)

*APJC-No.261/2021(Appeal)

WEF ORMA

Shri Jagga Singhi, Main Bazar Line(Near Kameng Book Stall) Seppa, PO:Seppa, Distt. East Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh.

Appellant

Vs

Shri Ashok Tajo, PD-cum-DPDO, o/o the District Panchayat Development Officer East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Respondent

Date of hearing: 03.06.2022

ORDER

Appellant Mr. Jagga Singhi is present. PlO is absent.

Heard the appellant.

During the course of hearing the appellant informs the commission that he has verified the information furnished by the PIO and is not satisfied with the information so furnished by the him.

The commission, after hearing the submission made by the appellant directs the PIO to furnish the remaining information within 20 days from the receipt of this order. The PIO shall also ensure to provide complete and correct information.

With the above direction, matter is adjourned to August 12th, 2022.

Both the PIO and appellant are directed to be present on the next date of hearing. Copy of this order may be supplied to the parties free of cost.

Sd/ (Genom Tekseng) Information Commissioner

Memo No.APIC-261/2021 /2 89 Copy to:

Dated, Itanagar the 14th June, 2022.

- 1. Shri Ashok Tajo, PD-cum-DPDO, o/o the District Panchayat Development Officer East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Shri Jagga Singhi, Main Bazar Line (Near Kameng Book Stall) Seppa, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 3 Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website please.
 - 4. Office copy.

Registrar/DyaRegistrar,
Anunachal Prada APHO tamagarmission